HB0406/973627/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 406</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woods" and substitute "<u>Woods</u>, <u>Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr,</u> <u>Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras,</u> <u>and Woorman</u>"; in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>Hearing Aid Dispenser</u>"; in line 4, strike "and Quorum"; in line 5, strike "audiologist,"; in line 6, strike ", and music therapist"; in line 8, strike "altering the requirements for a quorum of the Board;"; in line 13, strike "(2)(i), (v), and (vi)" and substitute "(2)(v)"; and in line 18, strike "2–202(a)(5), (6), and (8) and 2–204(a)" and substitute "2-202(a)(6)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 17, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 31, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 12, inclusive.